

August 15, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC PORTAL

Ms. Melissa Jurgens
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20581

RE: SUPPLEMENTAL SUBMISSION: NYMEX Submission No. 14-345S:

Additional Supplemental Information Relating to the NYMEX European and Asian Petroleum Products High Performer Program.

Subject to Freedom of Information Act Protection.

Dear Ms. Jurgens:

Previously, pursuant to Submission No. 14-345 dated August 15, 2014, New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. ("NYMEX" or "Exchange") notified the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or "Commission") of plans to implement the NYMEX European and Asian Petroleum Products High Performer Program ("Program").

In this letter, the Exchange is providing the Commission with certain additional information related to the incentives under the Program. The additional supplemental information is provided in Appendix A, for which a request for confidential treatment is being simultaneously submitted to the Commission. A copy of that request for confidential treatment is included with this supplemental filing.

NYMEX certifies that the Program complies with the Commodity Exchange Act and the regulations thereunder. A concise explanation and analysis of the operation, purpose and effect of the Program was provided in Submission No. 14-345. There were no substantive opposing views to this Program.

NYMEX certifies that a description of this submission has been concurrently posted on the NYMEX website at http://www.cmegroup.com/market-regulation/rule-filings.html.

If you require any additional information regarding this submission, please contact Tim Elliott at 312-466-7478 or via e-mail at tim.elliott@cmegroup.com, or contact me at 212-299-2200. Please reference our NYMEX Submission No. 14-345S in any related correspondence.

Sincerely,

/s/ Christopher Bowen
Managing Director and Chief Regulatory Counsel

Attachment: Appendix A